## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Siegfried HUMM			08/11/2009
Guenther BLESCH			08/11/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	BB Stanz -und Umformtechnik GmbH		
Street Address:	Nordhaeuser Str. 42		
City:	Berga		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code: D-06536			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number 80	
Application Number: 29341			
Application Number:	293	41684	
CORRESPONDENCE		41684	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (718)601-10		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (718)601-10 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> 7188846600	99 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (718)601-10 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> 7188846600 EMAIL@KFI	99 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. RPC.COM	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (718)601-10 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> 7188846600 EMAIL@KFI	99 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. RPC.COM	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (718)601-10 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 7188846600 EMAIL@KFI KF ROSS P0 Box 900	99 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. RPC.COM	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (718)601-10 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 7188846600 EMAIL@KFI KF ROSS P0 Box 900 Bronx, NEW	99 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> RPC.COM C	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (718)601-10 <i>pe sent via US Mail</i> 7188846600 EMAIL@KFI KF ROSS P0 Box 900 Bronx, NEW	99 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> RPC.COM C YORK 10471-0900	

24549-D

#### ASSIGNMENT

in Consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned.

Slegfried HUMM, Haldenstrasse 13, Schoental Westernhausen, Germany; and Guenther BLESCH, Rengershaeuserstrasse 25, Assamutadt, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

BB Stanz -und Umformtechnik GmbH

a limited-liability company of Germany having a place of business at

Nordhaeuser Str. 42

D-06536 Berga

Germany

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the design disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent that has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and that is entitled BOX

and in and to the application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the design; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the design.

We agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for the design in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful Oaths, Assignments, Powers of Attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to the design and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible that the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider dosirable for alding in securing and meintaining proper patent protection for the design and for vesting title to the design and all applications for patents and all patents on the design in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

We covenant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

11.08.2009 Date: 2.5

1.

Date:

Guonther BLESCH

24549-D

#### ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Siegfried HUMM, Haldenstrasse 13, Schoental Westernhausen, Germany; and Guenther BLESCH, Rengershaeuserstrasse 25, Assamstadt, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

BB Stanz -und Umformtechnik GmbH

a limited-liability company of Germany having a place of business at

Nordhaeuser Str. 42

D-06536 Berga Germany

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the design disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent that has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and that is entitled

BOX

and in and to the application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the design; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the design.

We agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for the design in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful Oaths, Assignments, Powers of Attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to the design and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible that the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for alding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the design and for vesting title to the design and all applications for patents and all patents on the design in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

We covenant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

12

10

Date

Date: 11.08.09

finthew Resch

### PATENT REEL: 023078 FRAME: 0683

**RECORDED: 08/11/2009**